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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 
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1941 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF BION M. RHOADES 

Chapter 50 

651 
CHAP. 53-

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the Town of Blaine for Replacement of a 
Culvert. 

Town of Blaine; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated, the sum of $r89.66 to be paid to the town of Blaine as a 
settlement in full for monies and material furnished by the town of Blaine 
in replacement of a culvert; said sum to be paid from the general highway 
fund. 

Approved Jlfarch 14, 1941 

Chapter 51 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Sullivan. 

Town of Sullivan; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $601.60 to be paid from the general highway 
fund to the town of Sullivan to compensate it for the snow removal allow
ance that was not applied for in time under the law. _ 

Approved March 14, 1941 

Chapter 52 

RESOLVE, Granting Bonus to Charles Story Crosman, of West Gardiner. 

Charles Story Crosman granted state bonus. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated, $roo to be paid to Charles Story Crosman, of 
West Gardiner, as his \i\Torld \Var bonus; said sum to be paid from the 
general state funds. 

Approved lI'Iarch 14, 1941 

Chapter 53 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Bion M. Rhoades of Topsfield. 

Bion M. Rhoades; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $r45.r3 to be paid to Bion M. Rhoades, of -
Topsfield, as a full and final settlement for all claims against the state for 
damage to growing crops by deer; said sum to be paid from the funds of 
the department of inland fisheries and game. 

Approved iliarch 14, 1941 
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